
CITY OF MARYSVILLE AGENDA BILL 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY FOR ACTION 

CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATE:  1/24/2022 

AGENDA ITEM:

GeoTest Services, Inc. Supplemental Agreement No. 1 -  PSA 

PREPARED BY:  DIRECTOR APPROVAL:  

Bryan Milligan 

DEPARTMENT:  

Executive 

ATTACHMENTS: 

Supplemental Agreement No. 1 

BUDGET CODE: AMOUNT:  

3140018.562000.1837 $14,440.00 

SUMMARY:  

This supplemental agreement is to being proposed to cover unforeseen and additional testing 
needs at the Civic Center.  During construction we encountered the need for more offsite 
inspections for precast concrete and structural steel than originally estimated.  This is the result of 
the manufacturer’s materials availability and fabrication schedules.  This, along with the addition 
of fenestration testing on the window systems, not originally detailed in the scope, have left us 
with a cost overrun to complete the testing requirements of the project.  Both the unforeseen 
testing and added fenestration testing were beneficial to the quality of the project.  The 
fenestration testing highlighted multiple correction needs that will result in a more energy 
efficient and long lasting facility. 

The total compensation payable to the Consultant is summarized as follows: 

Original Agreement $ 327,848.00 

Supplemental Agreement No. 1 $   14,440.00 

Total Compensation $ 342,288.00 

RECOMMENDED MOTION: 

I move to authorize the Mayor to sign and execute the Supplemental Agreement No. 1 with 
GeoTest Services, Inc. in the amount of $14,440.00. 

Item 8 - 1



Item 8 - 2



Item 8 - 3



Item 8 - 4



Item 8 - 5




